
Biggetalsperre  (mit Lister) 173,81 123,50 71,05 -5,06

Möhnetalsperre 134,50 82,12 61,06 -5,03

Sorpetalsperre 70,00 53,27 76,10 -0,60

Versetalsperre 32,80 23,48 71,59 -2,16

Hennetalsperre 38,40 18,83 49,04 -6,28

Fürwiggetalsperre 1,67 1,10 65,87 -2,99

Ennepetalsperre 12,60 6,35 50,40 -4,29

Oestertalsperre 3,10 2,22 71,61 -2,58

Glörtalsperre 2,10 0,00 0,00 0,00

Jubachtalsperre 1,05 0,58 55,24 -4,76

Heilenbecketalsperre 0,45 0,45 100,00 0,00

Fuelbecketalsperre 0,70 0,70 100,00 0,00

Hasper Talsperre 2,05 1,38 67,32 0,49

Breitenbachtalsperre 7,80 4,67 59,87 -4,10

Obernautalsperre 14,90 10,23 68,66 -3,36

Gesamt 495,93 328,88 66,32 -4,16

Veränderung
in % zum
Vormonat

Dezernat 54 Wasserwirtschaft

Stand: 01. Sept. 2020

Name der Talsperre
Aktueller
Stauinhalt
in Mio cbm

Inhalt in %

Füllstände der Talsperren im
Dienstbezirk der BR Arnsberg



Inhalt in %
des

Vormonats
76,12
66,08
76,70
73,75
55,31
68,86
54,68
74,19
0,00
60,00
100,00
100,00
66,83
63,97
72,01
70,48


